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  8=FlOS ;[,q5|YD V5L,qC]SDq VFPG\Pq_* 

        TFP!#q_$qZ_!(  

VZHNFZo 

zL HMU[gN= VFlNGFY SF\A/[ 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z 8=FlOS ;[,P 
 

OZLIFNGL CSLSTo 

lJQFIo  VZHNFZ zL HMU[gN= VFlNGFY SF\A/[4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\P Z5##4 

TFP!)q_ZqZ_!( GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ s!f JQF" Z_!#  YL VFH lNG ;]WL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  
wJFZF  VF5zLGF  hMGDF\  CN lJ:TFZDF\  H[8,F  TDFD  5|SFZGF  cc5[ V[g0 5FS"cc  ;\RF,G 
SZJFGM SMg8=FS8 VYJF  .HFZM VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[DGF  ;\RF,SG]\  GFD4 ;ZGFDF4;\5S" 
G\AZ ;FY[GL ;\5}6" DFlCTL ;lJ:TZ VG[ lJUTJFZ ;8L"OF.0 GS,  ;FY[ VF5JLP sZf JQF" Z_!#  YL 
VFH lNG ;]WL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  wJFZF  VF5zLGF  hMGDF\  CN lJ:TFZDF\  H[8,F  TDFD  
5|SFZGF  cc5[ V[g0 5FS"cc  ;\RF,G SZJFGM SMg8=FS8 VYJF  .HFZM VF5JFD\F  VFJ[,  CMI  T[DGF  
JS"VM0"ZGL GS,  TYF  T[ ;\AlWT ,UTF  TDFD  SFINFVMGL ;\5}6" DFlCTL ;lJ:TZ VG[ lJUTJFZ 
;8L"OF.0 GS,  ;FY[ VF5JLP 

  

;\NE" ov s!f      VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\PZ5##4  TFP!)q_ZqZ_!( GF\ ZMHGL D}/ VZHLP        
 sZf   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[  5F9J[, HJFAGM 5+ G\ 8=FlOS 

;[, VFp8J0" G\q*(4  TFP !$q_#qZ_!( 
 s#f  VZHNFZGL TFP!)q_#q!(GF ZMHGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLG\v!((  
 s$f 5|YD V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZLzLGF 5+ G\v 8L5L0L q VFZ8LVF. q VF q  

&)v! YL TANL, Y. V+[GL SR[ZLV[ 8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.q.GJ0"qG\v_!4 TFP 
_Zq_$qZ_!( YL D/[, K[P 

 s5f VZHNFZzL G[ V5L, VgJI[ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[, 5+ G\ 
8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_!4 TFP _#q_$qZ_!( 

  

      VZHNFZ zL HMU[gN= VFlNGFY SF\A/[4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\P Z5##4 

TFP!)q_ZqZ_!( GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ s!f JQF" Z_!#  YL VFH lNG ;]WL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  wJFZF  

VF5zLGF  hMGDF\  CN lJ:TFZDF\  H[8,F  TDFD  5|SFZGF  cc5[ V[g0 5FS"cc  ;\RF,G SZJFGM SMg8=FS8 VYJF  

.HFZM VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[DGF  ;\RF,SG]\  GFD4 ;ZGFDF4;\5S" G\AZ ;FY[GL ;\5}6" DFlCTL ;lJ:TZ 

VG[ lJUTJFZ ;8L"OF.0 GS,  ;FY[ VF5JLP sZf JQF" Z_!#  YL VFH lNG ;]WL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  wJFZF  

VF5zLGF  hMGDF\  CN lJ:TFZDF\  H[8,F  TDFD  5|SFZGF  cc5[ V[g0 5FS"cc  ;\RF,G SZJFGM SMg8=FS8 VYJF  

.HFZM VF5JFD\F  VFJ[,  CMI  T[DGF  JS"VM0"ZGL GS,  TYF  T[ ;\AlWT ,UTF  TDFD  SFINFVMGL ;\5}6" 

DFlCTL ;lJ:TZ VG[ lJUTJFZ ;8L"OF.0 GS,  ;FY[ VF5JLPH[ VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzL 

s;[g8=, hMGfGF 5+ G\v;Lh[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8qZZ*#4 TFP !Zq_#qZ_!( YL GFZFH Y. TFP!&q_#qZ_!( GF 

ZMH 5|YD V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V5L, VZHL TANL, Y. V+[GL SR[ZLGF .GJ0" G\v 

8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.q_!4 TFP _Zq_$qZ_!( YL D/[, K[P 

                   VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 

VZHNFZG[ V+[GL SR[ZLGF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q*(4 TFP!$q_#qZ_!( GF\ ZMH H~ZL GS,M VZHNFZ 

ALP5LPV[,P WFZS CMI ;DI DIF"NFDF\ lJGF D}<I[ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

      V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 

8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_!4 TFP _#q_$qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFP!_q_$qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 

VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ !ZP#_ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P 5Z\T] V[5[,[8 

VlWSFZLzL TFP!_q_$q!( GF ZMH VMlO; GF SFD V\U[ ACFZUFD CMJFYL VZHNFZzLG[ TFP !_q_$q!( GF ZMH 

;JFZ[ !_o#_ S,FS[ 8[l,OMGLS HF6 YSL TFP!Zq_$q!( GF ZMH A5MZ[ !Zo__ S,FS[ ;]GFJ6LDF\  CFHZ ZC[JF 

H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ zL HMU[gN= VFlNGFY SF\A/[ ;NZ lNG[ CFHZ ZC[, G  CTF TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZzL s8=FlO;[,f CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 
 

VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT ov VZHNFZ CFHZ ZC[, GYLP 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZGL ZH]VFTov VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF VZHNFZG[ V+[GL SR[ZLGF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q*(4 
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TFP!$q_#qZ_!( GF\ ZMH H~ZL GS,M VZHNFZ ALP5LPV[,P CMI ;DI DIF"NFDF\ lJGF D}<I[ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P H[ AFAT[ SM. lJ,\AqlJ;\UTTF CMJFG]\ H6FT]\ GYLP 

C]SD 

  VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pov 
  VZHNFZ zL HMU[gN= VFlNGFY SF\A/[ GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VF.0L VZHL G\vZ5##4 

TFP!)q_ZqZ_!( GF\ VgJI[ VZHNFZG[ T[DGL DF\U6L D]HAGL p5,aW Z[S0"qDFlCTL lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 

VZHNFZ ALP5LPV[, WFZS CMI lJGF D}<I[ 5}ZL 5F0[, K[P VZHNFZ[ ;NZ VZHL VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[ZzL s;[g8=, hMGfGF 5+ G\v;Lh[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8qZZ*#4 TFP !Zq_#qZ_!( YL GFZFH Y. 5|YD 

V5L, G\ v !((4 TFP !)q_#qZ_!( GF ZMH ;[g8=, hMGDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ p5ZMST ;\NE"v$YL TANL, Y. 

V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P JW]DF\ VZHNFZG[ V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_!4 TFP _#q_$qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ 

TFP!_q_$qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ !ZP#_ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  

H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P 5Z\T] V[5[,[8 VlWSFZLzL TFP!_q_$q!( GF ZMH VMlO; GF SFD V\U[ ACFZUFD CMJFYL 

VZHNFZzLG[ TFP !_q_$q!( GF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_o#_ S,FS[ 8[l,OMGLS HF6 SZLG[ OZLYL TFP!Zq_$q!( GF ZMH 

A5MZ[ !Zo__ S,FS[ ;]GFJ6LDF\ D}/ VZHLGL GS, ;FY[ p5l:YT ZC[JF H6FJ[,4 5Z\T] VZHNFZ CFHZ ZC[, G 

CTF\ T[D KTF\ 56 HM T[VMG[ V+[GL SR[ZLs8=FlOS;[,fGF 5F9J[, HJFAq DFlCTLYL HM SM. V;\TMQF CMI S[ SM. 

DFlCTL B}8TL H6FI TM T[VMG[ VF C]SD D?I[YL lNGv* DF\ 8=FlOS ;[,GF\ ;\A\lWT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ ~A~ 

D/L D[/JL ,[JFGL ZC[X[ VG[ VZHNFZGL VFJL SM. DF\U6L D?I[YL ;\A\lWT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ T[VMGL 

DF\U6L IMuI H6FI[ U|FCI ZFBL T[ D]HAGL DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ZC[X[P   

 HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) GF5[8F 

lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLB YL )_ sG[\J]f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZL 4 D]bI 

DFlCTL SlDxGZ4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHIS1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\Pv!4 ALHM DF/4 

lGDF"6EJGGL 5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[  ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P VF ;FY[ VZHNFZ zL HMU[gN= 

VFlNGFY SF\A/GL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  

 

     

     s0LPV[GPA;FSf 

 V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

         SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

                     8=FlOS ;[, 

           ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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        8=FlOS ;[,q5|YD V5L,qC]SDq VFPG\Pq!#     

        TFPZ!q_$qZ_!(  

VZHNFZo 

 zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZ 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z 8=FlOS ;[,P 
 

OZLIFNGL CSLSTo 

lJQFIo  VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZ4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\Pv)!$4 

 TFPZ&q_*qZ_!* GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ sAf ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  TZOYL HFC[Z ZM0 p5Z TYF  lA|HGL 

 GLR[ 5[ V[g0 5FS"GF  8[g0ZM ;]ZTDF\  H[ 56  S\. ;\:YF  S[ .HFZNFZG[ VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[ 

 TDFDGL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMPs;G[v_!q_!qZ_!!  YL #_q_&qZ_!* ;]WLGFfP 

 sBf ;NZ .HFZNFZV[ 8[g0ZDF  ZH] SZ[,F  TDFD  N:TFJ[HL 5]ZFJFVMGL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 

 GS,M VF5XMP sCf ;NZ 8[g0ZM H[ 56  S\. XZT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  YSL SF-JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  

 T[JF  TDFD  VBAFZL IFNL TYF  SZFI[,  AL0GL TDFD  .HFZNFZMV[ SZ[,L VMOZGL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L 

 V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMPsDf ;G[v_!q_!qZ_!!  YL #_q_&qZ_!* ;]WLDF\  ;]ZT DG5F  YSL a,[S 

 ,L:8 SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[GL TYF  T[DGF  p5Z SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  TDFD  SFI""JFCLGL GS,MGL 

 ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMP sEf JT"DFG ;DI[ RF,TF  TDFD  5[ V[g0 5FS"GF  

 .HFZNFZGF  TDFD  JFCGM GF  5FlS"\UGF  EFJ  l,:8GL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMP 

 
  

;\NE" ov s!f      VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\P )!$4  TFPZ&q_*qZ_!* GF\ ZMHGL D}/ VZHLP        
 sZf   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[  5F9J[, HJFAGM 5+ G\ 8=FlOS 

;[, VFp8J0" G\q#54  TFP !(q_(qZ_!* 
 s#f  VZHNFZGL TFPZ#q!!q!*GF ZMHGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLG\v#* 
 s$f 5|YD V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZLzLGF 5+ G\v 8L5L0L q VFZ8LVF. q VF q  

&_vI4 TFPZ*q_Zq!( VG[ 8L5L0L q VFZ8LVF. q VF q  *_vI4 TFP #!q_#q!( YL TANL, 

Y. V+[GL SR[ZLV[ 8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.q.GJ0"qG\v_(4 TFP _#q_$qZ_!( YL D/[, K[P 
 s5f VZHNFZzL G[ V5L, VgJI[ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[, 5+ G\ 

8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_#4 TFP _*q_$qZ_!( 
  

      VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZ4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\Pv)!$4 

TFPZ&q_*qZ_!* GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ sAf ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  TZOYL HFC[Z ZM0 p5Z TYF  lA|HGL GLR[ 5[ 

V[g0 5FS"GF  8[g0ZM ;]ZTDF\  H[ 56  S\. ;\:YF  S[ .HFZNFZG[ VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[ TDFDGL ;CL 

;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMPs;G[v_!q_!qZ_!!  YL #_q_&qZ_!* ;]WLGFfP sBf ;NZ .HFZNFZV[ 

8[g0ZDF  ZH] SZ[,F  TDFD  N:TFJ[HL 5]ZFJFVMGL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMP sCf ;NZ 8[g0ZM H[ 

56  S\. XZT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  YSL SF-JFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[JF  TDFD  VBAFZL IFNL TYF  SZFI[,  

AL0GL TDFD  .HFZNFZMV[ SZ[,L VMOZGL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMPsDf ;G[v_!q_!qZ_!!  

YL #_q_&qZ_!* ;]WLDF\  ;]ZT DG5F  YSL a,[S ,L:8 SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  CMI  T[GL TYF  T[DGF  p5Z 

SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  TDFD  SFI""JFCLGL GS,MGL  ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMP sEf JT"DFG ;DI[ 

RF,TF  TDFD  5[ V[g0 5FS"GF   .HFZNFZGF  TDFD  JFCGM GF  5FlS"\UGF  EFJ  l,:8GL ;CL ;LSSF  JF/L 

V[8[:8[8 GS,M VF5XMP H[ VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzL s8=FlOS;[,f GF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, 

VFp8J0" G\q#54  TFP !(q_(qZ_!* YL GFZFH Y. TFPZ#q!!qZ_!* GF ZMH 5|YD V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[ V5L, VZHL TANL, Y. p5ZMST ;\NE" v $ YL V+[GL SR[ZLGF .GJ0" G\v 8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.q_(4 

TFP _#q_$qZ_!( YL D/[, K[P 

                   VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 

VZHNFZG[ V+[GL SR[ZLGF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q#54 TFP!(q_(qZ_!* GF\ ZMH H~ZL DFlCTL VZHNFZG[ 

;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
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      V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 

8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_#4 TFP _*q_$qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFP!&q_$qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 

VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ !ZP__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[  

VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZ ;NZ lNG[ CFHZ ZC[, CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZzL 

s8=FlO;[,f CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 
 

 

VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT ov D}/ VZHL VF.P0LPGv)!$4 TFPZ&q_*q!* AFAT[ V+[YL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

GFIA .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF VZHNFZG[ V+[GL SR[ZLGF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q#54 TFP!(q_(qZ_!* 

YL 5F9J[, HJFAGF VG]\;\WFG[ D]NF G\vB GF HJFAYL V;\TMQF jIST SZ[, K[ T[DH D]NF G\vB YL DF\U[, GS,M 5}ZL 

5F0JF ZH]VFT SZ[, K[P 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZGL ZH]VFTov lGIDFG];FZ VF5JFHMU DFlCTL VF5L XSFIP 

C]SD 

  VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pov 
  VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZGL DFlCTL DF\UTL VF.0L VZHL G\v )!$4 TFPZ&q_*qZ_!* 

GF\ VgJI[ VZHNFZG[ T[DGL DF\U6L D]HAGL p5,aW Z[S0"qDFlCTL lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0[, K[P 

H[GFYL GFZFH Y. 5|YD V5L, G\ v #*4 TFP Z#q!!qZ_!* GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[ p5ZMST ;\NE"v$YL 

TANL, Y. V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P JW]DF\ VZHNFZG[ 5|YD V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFp8 J0" q G\v_#4 TFP _*q_$qZ_!( YL 

TFP!&q_$qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ !ZP__ S,FS[  D}/ VZHLGL 

GS, ;FY[ p5l:YT ZC[JF H6FJ[,4;NZ lNG[ VZHNFZ CFHZ ZC[,  CTF\P T[VMV[ SZ[, ZH]VFTG[ wIFG[ ,[TF\4 

p5ZMST ;\NE" v sZf wJFZF 5F9J[, HJFA AZFAZ H6FI[, K[PH[ V\U[  ;NZ 5|YD V5L, AFAT[ V+[YL JW] SM. 

C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJTM GYLP 

 HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) GF5[8F 

lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLB YL )_ sG[\J]f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZL 4 D]bI 

DFlCTL SlDxGZ4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHIS1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\Pv!4 ALHM DF/4 

lGDF"6EJGGL 5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[  ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P VF ;FY[ VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X 

V[DPU0DJFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  

 

     

     s0LPV[GPA;FSf 

 V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

         SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

                     8=FlOS ;[, 

           ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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8=FlOS ;[,q5|YD V5L,qC]SDq VFPG\Pq#_ 

        TFP!#q_&qZ_!(  

VZHNFZo 

zL lSXMZEF. XFDHLEF. RM8,LIF 

 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z4 8=FlOS ;[,P 

 

OZLIFNGL CSLSTo 

lJQFIo  VZHNFZ zL lSXMZEF. XFDHLEF. RM8,LIF4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\PvZ($54 

TFPZ_q_#qZ_!( GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ s!f VDFZF H]GF !))_v)! YL VtIFZ ;]WLGF H]GF SFDMGL S.D. HDF 

F.D.R. GL lJUT H]GF JS" VM0"Z 0L8[.<; ;FY[ VF5JF lJG\TL sJS"VM0"Z G\AZ VG[ TFZLB ;FY[ SFDG]\ J6"GfP  

  

;\NE" ov s!f      VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\PZ($54  TFPZ_q_#qZ_!( GF\ ZMHGL D}/ VZHLP        

 sZf   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[  5F9J[, HJFAGM 

5+ G \8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q_&4  TFP !!q_$qZ_!( 

 s#f  VZHNFZGL TFPZ)q_5qZ_!( GF ZMHGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL H[ TANL, Y. 

V+[GL SR[ZLV[ TFP#!q_5q!( GF ZMH D/[,P  

 s$f V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[ V5L,GL ;]GFJ6L  

DF8[ AM,FJ[, 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\qZ(4  TFP_!q_&qZ_!( 

  

  VZHNFZ zL lSXMZEF. XFDHLEF. RM8,LIF4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 V\TU"TGL4 

VF.P0LPG\PvZ($54 TFPZ_q_#qZ_!( GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ s!f VDFZF H]GF !))_v)! YL VtIFZ ;]WLGF H]GF 

SFDMGL S.D. HDF F.D.R. GL lJUT H]GF JS" VM0"Z 0L8[.<; ;FY[ VF5JF lJG\TL sJS"VM0"Z G\AZ VG[ TFZLB ;FY[ 

SFDG]\ J6"GfP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z wJFZF 5F9J[, HJFA BM8M CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. 

TFP_!q_5qZ_!* GF ZMH 5|YD V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

                    VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f 

wJFZF VZHNFZG[ V+[GL SR[ZLGF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.q VFp8J0" G\ q_&4 TFP!!q_$q!( GF\ ZMH 

DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P  

V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS 

;[, VFp8J0" G\qZ(4  TFP_!q_&qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFP!Zq_&qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS 

;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ zL 

lSXMZEF. XFDHLEF. RM8,LIF CFHZ ZC[, CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z CFHZ 

ZC[, CTFP 

VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT ov VDFZL HDF S.D.GL Z;LNGL DFlCTL D/[, K[ H[YL SX]\ SC[JFG] ZC[T]\ GYLP 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZGL ZH]VFTov  SM. ZH]VFT SZ[, GYLP 
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C]SD 
 

  VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pov 

  VZHNFZ zL lSXMZEF. XFDHLEF. RM8,LIFGL DFlCTL DF\UTL VF.0L VZHL G\vZ($54 

TFPZ_q_#qZ_!( GF\ VgJI[ VZHNFZG[ T[DGL DF\U6L D]HAGL p5,aW Z[S0"qDFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, K[PH[GFYL GFZFH 

Y. VZHNFZ[ ;NZ VZHL VgJI[ 5|YD V5L, TFP Z)q_5qZ_!( GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL 

GF\ ;\NE[" HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[Z wJFZF  8=FlOS ;[, 5+ G\ VFZP8LPVF.PqVFp8 J0" G\ q _&4 

TFP!!q_$qZ_!( YL ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VZHNFZG[ HJFA 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PHFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA 

.HG[Z wJFZF BM8L DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, CMJFG]\ H6FI K[P JW]DF\ VZHNFZG[ TFP !Zq_&qZ_!( GF\ ZMH ;F\H[ _$o__ 

S,FS[ V5L, VlWSFZL ;D1F ZH]VFT TYF T[DGM 51F ;F\E/JF D}/ VZHLGL GS, ;FY[ p5l:YT ZC[JF H6FJ[,P 

;NZ lNG[ VZHNFZ CFHZ ZC[, K[P;NZ ;]GFJ6L NZlDIFG VZHNFZ[ SZ[,  ZH]VFT D]HA VZHNFZG[ H~ZL 

DFlCTL D/L U. CMI CJ[ ;NZ V5L, VZHL VgJI[ SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL GYLPH[YL ;NZ V5L, VZHL 

NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) GF5[8F 

lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLB YL )_ sG[\J]f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZL 4 D]bI 

DFlCTL SlDxGZ4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHIS1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\Pv!4 ALHM DF/4 

lGDF"6EJGGL 5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[  ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P VF ;FY[ VZHNFZ zL lSXMZEF. 

XFDEF. RM8,LIF GL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  

 

    sT'l%TA[G V[GPS,YLIFf 

      V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

          SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

               8=FlOS ;[, 

       ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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8=FlOS ;[,q5|YD V5L,qC]SDq VFPG\Pq5! 
          TFP!_ q_(qZ_!(  
VZHNFZo 
zL lN%T[X V[DP U0DJFZ 
;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z4 8=FlOS ;[,P 

OZLIFNGL CSLSTo 

lJQFIo VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DP U0DJFZ4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\Pv!$4 

TFP_*q_&qZ_!( GL VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTL AFAT 

  

;\NE" ov s!f      VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\Pv!$4 TFP_*q_&qZ_!(GF\ ZMHGL D}/ VZHLP        
 sZf   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[  5F9J[, HJFAGM 5+ 

G \8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q#)4  TFP Z(q_&qZ_!( 
 s#f  VZHNFZGL TFP!(q_*qZ_!( GF ZMHGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[  SR[ZLGF 

8=FlOS ;[,qVFZP8LPVF.Pq .GJ0"qG\v554 TFP!)q_*q!( YL D/[,P  
 s$f V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z wJFZF VZHNFZG[ V5L,GL ;]GFJ6L  

DF8[ AM,FJ[, 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q$54  TFPZ$q_*qZ_!( 

  

  VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DP U0DJFZ4 wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 V\TU"TGL4 VF.P0LPG\Pv!$4 

TFP_*q_&qZ_!( GL VZHLYL D]NF G\ s!fTFP!_q_$qZ_!# GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 8FpG%,FGZ 
lJEFUDF\YL cc VFX]TMQF V[g8Z5|F.hcc ;Lq!$4 0M<OLG UF0"G AL<0L\U4 5}GD ;FUZ SMd%,[1F4 DLZF ZM0 s.:8f4 
D]\A.GFVMG[ SM. ;8L"OLS[8 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CMI TM T[ ;8L"OLS[8GL ;CL l;SSFJF/L GS, VF5XMP sZf ;NZ 
;8L"OLS[8 H[ 56 SM. VlWSFZLGL ;CLYL VYJF VFN[XYL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CMI TM T[ TDFDGL N:TFJ[HMGL ;CL 
l;SSFJF/L GS,M VF5XMP ;NZ VZHL AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z wJFZF 5F9J[, HJFAYL GFZFH 
Y. TFP!(q_*qZ_!( GF ZMH 5|YD V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS 
;[, VFp8J0" G\q$54  TFPZ$q_*qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFP_&q_(qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS 
;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ zL 
lN%T[X V[DP U0DJFZ CFHZ ZC[, CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 

VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT ov VZHLDF\ H6FjIF D]HA D}/ VZHLDF\ H[ ;8L"OLS[8GL DF\U6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ 

H[GL h[ZM1F GS, V+[ ZH] SZ[, K[ H[ GS, 5|DF6[GF ;8L"OLS[8GL DF\U6L SZ[, K[P  

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ GFIA .HG[ZGL ZH]VFTov  VZHNFZ wJFZF 5MTFGL D}/ VZHLDF\ 
H6FjIF D]HA DF\uIF D]HAGF ;8L"OLS[8 AFAT[ H~ZL :5Q8TF SZ[, G CMJFYL V+[GF Z[S0" 5Z DFlCTL 
p5<AW GYL V[D HJFA 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

C]SD 

  VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pov 

  VZHNFZ zL lN%T[X V[DPU0DJFZ wJFZF T[VMGL D}/ VZHLDF\ H6FjIF D]HAGF ;8L"OLS[8GL h[ZM1F 
GS, V+[ ZH] SZL4 ;8L"OLS[8 AFAT[ H~ZL :5Q8TF SZ[, CMJFYL4 T[VMV[ D}/ VZHLYL DF\U[, ;8L"OLS[8GL GS, 
C]SDGL TFZLBYL lNGv!_DF\ VZHNFZ DHS]ZG[ lJGFD}<I[ 5}ZL 5F0JF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLG[ 
C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
  HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) GF 5[8F 

lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLB YL )_ sG[\J]f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZL 4 D]bI 
DFlCTL SlDxGZ4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHIS1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\Pv!4 ALHM DF/4 
lGDF"6EJGGL 5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[  ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P  
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           sT'l%TA[G V[GPS,YLIFf 

      V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 
          SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 
               8=FlOS ;[, 
       ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
 

  

 

 
8=FlOS ;[, 
VFZP8LPVF.Pq5|YD V5L,qVFPG\P&( 
TFPZ&q_)qZ_!( 

VZHNFZ   ov zL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F 

 ;FDFJF/F ov s!f  zL VFZP0LP ;]B0LIF4 
 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[  

                            0[P.HG[Z4 8=FlOS ;[,            
 

sZf zL V[;P S[P N[;F. 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[  

        0[P.HG[Z4 8=FlOS ;[,         
 

 

OlZIFNGL CSLST o 

lJQFI ov VZHNFZGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL VF.0L G\P#Z)4      

TFP_*q_*qZ_!( VgJI[ SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P 5(4 TFP !#q_(qZ_!( AFATP 

;\NE" ov s!f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL VF.0L  VZHL G\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!(sGD}GFvSfP  

sZf V+[GF BFTFGF 5+ G\P 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P&Z4 TFP!Zq_)qZ_!( sGD}GFvUfP  

s#f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P 5(4 TFP!#q_(qZ_!( 

s$f J[:8 hMG sZF\N[Zf GF V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF 5+ G\P J[:8 

hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!ZZ&4 TFP #!q_(qZ_!( YL TANL, Y. V+[GF 8=FlOS ;[, 

.GJ0"PG\P*#4 TFP_&q_)qZ_!( YL D/[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P 5(4 

TFP!#q_(qZ_!( 

      

  p5ZMST lJQFI[ TYF ;\NE"[ H6FJJFG]\ S[4 VZHNFZ zL  5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/FGL DFlCTL DF\UTL 

;\NE" s!f GL VZHL VF.0L G\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!( VgJI[ ;\NE"v# YL SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

8=FlOS ;[, BFT[ ;\NE" s$f YL D/[, K[P VZHNFZGL VUFp D/[, VZHL sGD}GFvSf[ ;\NE" sZf YL 

VZHNFZG[ TFP !Zq_)qZ_!( YL DFlCTLqHJFA 5F9JJFDF\q5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

    VF S[;GL CSLST HMTF VZHNFZ[ T[DGL VZHL J[:8 hMG ZF\N[Z BFT[ TFP _*q_*qZ_!( GF 

ZMH VF5[, CTL H[ VG];\WFG[ J[:8 hMGGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ TANL, SZJFHMU VZHL lGIDFG];FZ 

lNGv5DF\ H[ T[ hMGqlJEFUqBFTFDF\ DMS,JFGL CTL 5Z\T] TFP _*q_*qZ_!( GL VZHL TFP Z#q_(qZ_!( 

GF ZMH 8=FlOS ;[, BFTFDF\ D/[,P VFD4 NM- DF; AFN V[8,[S[ ;DI DIF"NF AFN VF VZHL TANL, SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P VF V\U[ VZHNFZGL ;\NE" s$f YL SZ[, V5L, VZHLDF\ VZHNFZ[ ;DIDIF"NF AFN DFlCTL V\U[ 

5|tI]¿Z VF5[, CMI lJGF D}<I[ N:TFJ[HL DFlCTLGL DF\U6L SZ[, K[P 

V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS 

;[, VFp8J0" G\q$4  TFPZ$q_*qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFP_&q_(qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS 

;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ zL 

lN%T[X V[DP U0DJFZ CFHZ ZC[, CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 
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C]SD 

  p5Z D]HAGL CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF VZHNFZ zL 5L\S, 5LP 3LJF/F GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VF.0L  

VZHL G\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!(GL D}/ VZHL J[:8hMGDF\YL NM- DF; H[8,F ;DI AFN lJ,\AYL TANL, 

YJFYL VZHNFZG[ lGIDFG];FZ lNGv#_ AFN V[8,[S[[ ;DIDIF"NF AFN TFP !Zq_)qZ_!(GF ZMH  T[DG[ 

5|tI]¿ZqDFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0[, CMI4 H[YL lJX[QF SM. DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ZC[TL GYLP VFD4 VF ;FY[ DHS]Z 

VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM V+[GF 8=FlOS;[, BFTFG[ ;\,uG AFATM DF8[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

   

   

  HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) 

GF 5[8F lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLBYL )_ sG[J] \f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, 

;¿FlWSFZL4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VlWSFZ VFIMU SD"IMUL EJG4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 ;[S8Zv!_qV[4 

UF\WLGUZG[ ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P  

 

 
s8LPV[GPS,lYIFf 

V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 
SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

8=FlOS ;[, 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
 

  

 

 
8=FlOS ;[, 
VFZP8LPVF.Pq5|YD V5L,qVFPG\P() 
TFP!_q!ZqZ_!( 

VZHNFZ   ov zL lCT[XEF. ALP HF;M,LIF 

 ;FDFJF/F ov s!f  zL lDG[X 58[,4 
 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[  

                            0[P.HG[Z4 8=FlOS ;[,            
 

 

 

OlZIFNGL CSLST o 

lJQFI ov VZHNFZGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL VF.0L G\P5*&4      

TFP_$q_(qZ_!( VgJI[ SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P_&4 TFP!Zq!!qZ_!( AFATP 

;\NE" ov   s!f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL VF.P0LP VZHL G\P5*&4 TFP_$q_(qZ_!(sGD}GFvSfP  

sZf V+[GF BFTFGF 5+ G\P 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P5)4 TFP_*q_)qZ_!( sGD}GFvUfP  

s#f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P _&4 TFP!Zq!!qZ_!( 

s$f V+[GF BFTFGF VFZ8LVF.q.PG\P))4 TFP!#q!!qZ_!( 

 

      

  p5ZMST lJQFI[ TYF ;\NE"[ H6FJJFG]\ S[4 VZHNFZ zL lCT[XEF. ALP HF;M,LIFGL DFlCTL 

DF\UTL ;\NE" s!f GL VZHL VF.0L G\P5*&4 TFP_$q_(qZ_!( VgJI[ ;\NE"v# YL SZ[, 5|YD V5L, 

VZHL 8=FlOS ;[, BFT[ ;\NE" s$f YL D/[, K[P VZHNFZGL VUFp D/[, VZHL sGD}GFvSf[ ;\NE" sZf YL 

VZHNFZG[ V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT D]NF AFAT[ TFP _*q_)qZ_!( YL DFlCTLqHJFA 5F9JJFDF\q5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

VF S[;GL CSLST HMTF VZHNFZ[ T[DGL VZHL .:8 sJZFKFf hMG BFT[ TFP_$q_(qZ_!( GF ZMH 

VF5[, CTL H[ VG];\WFG[ .:8 hMG sJZFKFfGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ TANL, SZJFHMU VZHL 

lGIDFG];FZ lNGv5DF\ H[ T[ hMGqlJEFUqBFTFDF\ DMS,JFGL CTL 5Z\T] TFP_$q_(qZ_!( GL VZHL TFP 

_!q_)qZ_!( GF ZMH 8=FlOS ;[, BFTFDF\ D/[,P VFD4 Z* lNJ; AFN VF VZHL TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

VF V\U[ VZHNFZGL ;\NE" s$f YL SZ[, V5L, VZHLDF\ VZHNFZ[ ;DIDIF"NF AFN DFlCTL V\U[ 5|tI]¿Z 

VF5[, CMI lJGF D}<I[ N:TFJ[HL DFlCTLGL DF\U6L SZ[, K[P  

 V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 

8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q(54 TFP!&q!!qZ_!( YL VZHNFZG[ TFPZ(q!!qZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 

8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P5Z\T] V[5[,[8 

VlWSFZLzL4 8=FlOS ;[,GL VgI SFDULZLGL jI:TTFG[ SFZ6[ ;NZ ;]GFJ6L DMS]O ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL HF6 

VZHNFZG[ DMAF., OMG wJFZF TFPZ(q!!q!( GF ZMH A5MZ[ !Zo__ S,FS[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P tIFZAFN V5L, 

VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q(*4 TFPZ(q!!qZ_!( YL 

VZHNFZG[ TFP_&q!ZqZ_!( GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;JFZ[ 
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!!o__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ zL lCT[XEF. ALPHF;M,LIF CFHZ ZC[, 

G CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 

 

C]SD 

  p5Z D]HAGL CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF VZHNFZ zL lCT[XEF. ALP HF;M,LIFGL DFlCTL DF\UTL 

VF.0L  VZHL G\P5*&4 TFP_$q_(qZ_!(GL D}/ VZHL .:8hMGsJZFKFfBFT[YL 8=FlOS lJEFUG[ 

TFPZ)q_(q!(GL V+[ D/[, TFP_!q_)q!(YL TANL,LJF/L V[8,[ S[ Z* s;tTFJL;f lNJ; AFN lJ,\AYL 

TANL, YJFYL VZHNFZG[ lGIDFG];FZ lNGv#_s+L;f AFN V[8,[S[[ ;DIDIF"NF AFN TFP _*q_)qZ_!(GF 

ZMH  T[DG[ V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT D]NF AFAT 5|tI]¿ZqDFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0[, CMI4 H[YL lJX[QF SM. DFlCTL 5]ZL 

5F0JFGL ZC[TL GYLP VFD4 VF ;FY[ DHS]Z VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM V+[GF 8=FlOS;[, BFTFG[ 

;\,uG AFATM DF8[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

   

   

  HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) 

GF 5[8F lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLBYL )_ sG[J] \f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, 

;¿FlWSFZL4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VlWSFZ VFIMU SD"IMUL EJG4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 ;[S8Zv!_qV[4 

UF\WLGUZG[ ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P  
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SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
 

  

 

 
8=FlOS ;[, 
VFZP8LPVF.Pq5|YD V5L,qVFPG\P 

 TFP 
VZHNFZ   ov zL ;HLJ .hFJF 

 ;FDFJF/F ov s!f  zL VXMS V[;P 58[,4  
                             HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z4  
                              8=FlOS ;[,          
 
OlZIFNGL CSLST o 

lJQFI ov VZHNFZGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL VF.P0L G\P&5*4      

TFP_$q_ZqZ_!) VgJI[ SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P_*4 TFPZZq_#qZ_!) AFATP 

;\NE" ov   s!f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL VF.P0LP VZHL G\P&5*4 TFP_$q_ZqZ_!)  

sZf V+[GF BFTFGF 5+ G\P 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P!!Z4 TFP_5q_#qZ_!)sGD}GFvUfP  

s#f VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P _*4 TFPZZq_#qZ_!) 

s$f V+[GF BFTFGF VFZ8LVF.q.PG\P!$54 TFPZZq_#qZ_!) 
 

      

  p5ZMST lJQFI[ TYF ;\NE"[ H6FJJFG]\ S[4 VZHNFZ zL ;HLJ .hFJFGL DFlCTL DF\UTL ;\NE" 

s!f GL VZHL VF.0L G\P&5*4 TFP_$q_ZqZ_!) VgJI[ ;\NE"v# YL SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL 8=FlOS ;[, 

BFT[ ;\NE" s$f YL D/[, K[P VZHNFZGL VUFp D/[, VZHL sGD}GFvSf[ ;\NE" sZf YL VZHNFZG[ V+[GF 

BFTFG[ ,FUT D]NF AFAT[ TFP_5q_#qZ_!) YL DFlCTLqHJFA D[/JJF DF8[ GD}GFvB D]HA H~ZL OL EZJF 

H6FJ[,PH[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ wJFZF TFP!$q_#qZ_!)GF ZMH lD,[lGID GFUlZS ;]lJWF BFT[ H~ZL OL 

EZ[, CTLP H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZG[ TFP!&q_#qZ_!) GF ZMH 5+ G\P 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P!!5 YL 

H~ZL DFlCTLqGS, G\Uv# RPAD YL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 V5L, VZHLGF ;\NE"DF\ V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOS ;[,f wJFZF 5+ G\ 

8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q!!*4 TFPZ5q_#qZ_!) YL VZHNFZG[ TFP#_q_#qZ_!) GF ZMH V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL4 

8=FlOS ;[,  ;D1F ~A~DF\ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ ;JFZ[ !!P__ S,FS[ CFHZ   ZC[JF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[  

VZHNFZ zL ;HLJ .hFJF CFHZ ZC[, G CTF\ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z CFHZ ZC[, CTFP 

VZHNFZ[ T[VMG[ V+[YL 5F9J[, HJFA sGD}GMvUf 8=FlOS ;[, VFp8J0" G\q!!Z TFP_5q_#qZ_!) DF\ D]NF 

G\v #4$4* VG[ ( GL DFlCTL  D/[, G CMI4 V5L, NFB, SZ[, K[P 

C]SD 

  p5Z D]HAGL CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF VZHNFZ zL ;HLJ .hFJFGL DFlCTL DF\UTL VF.P0LP VZHL 

G\P&5*4 TFP_$q_ZqZ_!)GL D}/ VZHL 8FpG %,FGL\U lJEFU BFT[YL 8=FlOS lJEFUG[ TFP!(q_Zq!)YL 

VF\lXS TANL, Y. V+[ D/[,P H[GF VG];\WFGDF\ V+[YL VZHNFZG[ 5+ 8=FlOS ;[,qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P!!Z4 

TFP_5q_#qZ_!) YL HJFA GD]GMvsUf 5F9JL V+[GF 8=FlOS ;[, BFTFG[ ,FUT D]NF G\v!4Z45 VG[ & 
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AFAT[ ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿ZqDFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0[, H[ AZFAZ CMI4 NFB, SZ[, V5L,GF  D]NF G\v #4$4* 

VG[ ( AFAT[ V+[YL SM. DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ZC[TL GYLP 

  VZHNFZG[  8=FlOS ;[, BFTFG[ ,FUT D]NF G\v!4Z45 VG[ & AFAT[ 5F9J[, HJFAq DFlCTLYL 

HM SM. V;\TMQF CMI S[ SM. DFlCTL B}8TL H6FI TM T[VMG[ VF C]SDGL TFZLBYL lNGv* DF\ 8=FlOS ;[,GF\ 

;\A\lWT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ ~A~ D/L D[/JL ,[JFGL ZC[X[ VG[ VZHNFZGL VFJL SM. DF\U6L D?I[YL 

;\A\lWT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ T[VMGL DF\U6L IMuI H6FI[ U|FCI ZFBL T[ D]HAGL DFlCTL H~ZL OL 

EI["YL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ZC[X[P VFD4VF ;FY[ DHS]Z VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGM V+[GF 8=FlOS;[, BFTFG[ 

;\,uG AFATM DF8[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P   

  HM VZHNFZG[ DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDvZ__5GL S,Dv!) 

GF 5[8F lGIDvs!f C[9/ V5L, ;¿FlWSFZLGM C]SD D?IFGL TFZLBYL )_ sG[J] \f lNJ;GL V\NZ V5L, 

;¿FlWSFZL4 U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VlWSFZ VFIMU SD"IMUL EJG4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 ;[S8Zv!_qV[4 

UF\WLGUZG[ ALHL V5L, SZL XSX[P  
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